THE GREENE ACADEMY OF IRISH DANCE
Presents

LUCKY 7°S/SVF FEIS

CARTOON THEME

June 3 & 4, 2017
With grade exams 1-6 on Friday June 2,
2017

DOUBLE TREE HOTEL
2050 GATEWAY PLACE, SAN JOSE, CA

1-408-453-4000
Greene Irish Dance Group Rate: $129.00 per night
Room Block is limited at this rate: Please reserve by May 11th, 2017

Adjudicators
Margaret Cleary, Jimmy Friel, Terry Gillan, Pat Hall, Sally Houston,
Darren Maguire, Patsy McLoughlin,Donna Means-King, Phillip Owens,
Bertie Roddy

Musicians
Chris McLoughlin, Merv Bell, TBA

Entries: www.feisinfo.com

Entries Close: May 26, 2017

Proudly hosted by the
Greene Academy of Irish Dance

Sponsored by Silicon Valley Feis, a non-profit organization fostering and promoting Irish dance,
culture and language



DANCING COMPETITION RULES

1. All rules of the North American Feis Commission (www.northamericanfeiscommission.org)
are included by reference.

2. Competitors must be in the hall, prepared to dance, one hour prior to the scheduled
beginning of their event.

3. Dancers who appear in competitions in which they are not entered and paid will not be
eligible for placement or awards.

4. First Feis competitions are open only to dancers who have never competed at a feis.

5. When awards are announced at awards area, competitors must be in costume, including
dance shoes, to receive their awards.

6. The Greene School of Irish Dance, or the Doubletree Hotel, will not be held responsible or
liable for personal injury, property loss and/or damage. By entering this Feis, the entrant
and/or the entrant’s parent or legal guardian agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the
Lucky7’s Feis, The Feis Committee, Feis Volunteers, Vendors, Doubletree Hotel, the
Greene School of Irish Dance for any liabilities or personal injury as a result of the entrant’s
participation.

7. Gerry Campbell Perpetual Senior Belt Robert Gabor Junior Trophy George Sweetham Minor
Trophy will be held on January 14, 2017, at the Sheraton New Orleans.

ENTRY PROCEDURES AND FEES

Entries are handled by Feisinfo — www.feisinfo.com. Payments may be made online. Payments by mail
must be payable in U.S. dollars to Silicon Valley Feis. Entry fees are non-refundable.

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO SILICON VALLEY FEIS only!
Entries and payments are due May 26, 2017. Payments postmarked after that date must include a $25
late fee.

Entry fees:  Soft shoe solos $20 (covers all soft shoe solos)
Hard shoe solos $15 (covers all hard shoe solos)
Team competitions $10 (flat rate per dancer)
Specials/Trophy Competitions $10 (each)

Saturday Preliminary Championships $35 (only two rounds)
Sunday Preliminary Championships $50

Open Championships $50

Family entry fee $25 per family (does not include specials or soda
bread)

Late entry fee $25 for entries after MAY 26 postmarked after

Soda Bread $5.00 per loaf

There is a $150 maximum fee per family, excluding late fees, special/trophy competitions, Saturday’s
prelim championship, and family entry fee.



SOLO COMPETITIONS

Little Moppet Competition: (new this year) Under 5 reel only ($10) Competition 001A —

open to all little ones who have never competed. All dancers will receive an award.

First Feis:
Reel

Light Jig
Single Jig

U7
015
016
018

U9
029
030
032

Ull 11&0
043 050
044 051
046 053

NOTE: First Feis Competitions limited to dancers who have never competed at a feis and they

Beqginner 1:
Reel

Light Jig
Slip Jig
Single Jig
Treble Jig
Hornpipe

St. Patrick’s Day

Beqginner 2:
Reel

Light Jig
Slip Jig
Single Jig
Treble Jig
Hornpipe

St. Patrick’s Day

Us
108
109
110
111

u7
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

u7
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

us
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

us
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

U9
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

U9
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

must be in a class costume. No solo dresses.

Ui U111 U122 Ul3 Ul5 15&0
136 143 150 157 171 178
137 144 151 158 172 179
138 145 152 159 173 180
139 146 153 160 174 181
140 147 154 161 175 182
141 148 155 162 176 183
142 149 156 163 177 184
uli0 U1l U122 Ul3 Ul5 15&0
236 243 250 257 271 278
237 244 251 258 272 279
238 245 252 259 273 280
239 246 253 260 274 281
240 247 254 261 275 282
241 248 255 262 276 283
242 249 256 263 277 284

NOTE: All dancers in beginner 1 or 2 competitions are not allowed to wear solo costumes!

Novice:

Reel

Light Jig

Slip Jig

Single Jig
Treble Jig
Hornpipe
Traditional Set

Prizewinner:
Reel

Light Jig

Slip Jig

Single Jig
Treble Jig
Hornpipe
Traditional Set

us
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

us
422
423
424
425
426
427
428

U9
329
330
331
332
333
334
335

U9
429
430
431
432
433
434
435

ulio Ul11 Ul12 Ul3 U15 15&0
336 343 350 357 371 378
337 344 351 358 372 379
338 345 352 359 373 380
339 346 353 360 374 381
340 347 354 361 375 382
341 348 355 362 376 383
342 349 35 363 377 384
ulio Ul11 U122 Ul3 U15 15&0
436 443 450 457 471 478
437 444 451 458 472 479
438 445 452 459 473 480
439 446 453 460 474 481
440 447 454 461 475 482
441 448 455 462 476 483
442 449 456 463 477 484



SPECIAL/TROPHY COMPETITIONS

Boys Reel Trophy: U7z U9 Ull Ul3 13&0
Beginner 1 & 2 910 911 912 913 914
Novice & Prizewinner 915 916 917 918 919
Requirements: Entire reel must be danced
Girls Trophy: U7 U9 Ull Ul13 13&0
Beginner 1 & 2 Reel 920 921 922 Slip Jig 923 924
Novice & Prizewinner Reel 925 926 927 Slip Jig 928 929

NOTE: U7, U9, U11 do reel; U13 and 13&0 do slip jig. One step down the line

Treble Reel Trophy Saturday: Uil U133 Ul15 15&0

Novice & Prizewinner Entrants 930 931 932 933

Preliminary Championship Entrants 934 935 936 937

Open Championship Entrants 938 939 940 941
Requirements: One step down the line
Treble Reel Trophy Sunday: Uil U133 Ul5 15&0
Preliminary Championship Entrants 942 943 944 945
Open Championship Entrants 946 947 948 949
Requirements: One step down the line
Preliminary Set Special — Saturday Ulo U122 Ul6 16&0
Preliminary Championship Entrants 950 951 952 953
Nov/PW Treble Jig Uz U9 U1l U13 Ul5 15&0
Dancer’s Choice of Speed 960 961 962 963 964 965
Requirements: One step down the line
Dress Up As Your Favorite CARTOON anything (Saturday) ull 11& Over
Single or group entry 970 971

Character, cartoon show, use your imagination
Requirements: Danced to a reel or your favorite cartoon theme (if danceable) — not to exceed
48 bars

ADULT COMPETITIONS - SUNDAY

Solos: Beginner Novice Prizewinner Adult Teams
Reel 601 621 631 2-hand Reel 651
Light Jig 602 622 632 3-hand Reel 652
Slip Jig 603 623 633 4-hand Dance 653
Single Jig 604 624 634 6-hand Dance 654
Treble Jig 605 625 635 8-hand Dance 655
Hornpipe 606 626 636

Traditional Set 607 627 637

Adult Set Special — 656 — Any set one at a time.




CHAMPIONSHIPS

Preliminary Championships (Saturday): --two rounds only — ($40)
Requirements: Two rounds only — soft shoe and hard shoe — no set dances

U9 uUlo0 U1l uy12 Ui3 Ul4 Ul5 Ul6 Ul7r 17/0
701 702 703 704 705 706 707 708 709 710

Open Championships (Saturday): ($50.)
Requirements: All three rounds

uo* Ul0 U1l Ul2 Ul13 Ul4 Ul5 Ule Ul7 Ul19 19/0
750 751 752 753 754 755 756 757 758 759 760

**All U9 championship dancers must do a Traditional Set per Western US Rule.

Preliminary Championships (Sunday): ($50)
Requirements: All three rounds

uox* uUl10 Ull1 Ul2 U133 Ul14 Ul5 Ule Ulr 17&0
711 712 713 714 715 716 717 718 719 720

Open Championships (Sunday): ($50)
Requirements: All three rounds

ug** Ul0 U1l Ul2 Ul13 Ul4 Ul5 Ule Ul7 Ul9 19&0
761 762 763 764 765 766 767 768 769 770 771

**All U9 championship dancers must do a Traditional Set per Western US Rule.

TEAM COMPETITIONS

Beginner Figures: Uz U9 U1l 11&0
2-hand Reel 801 805 810 815
3-hand Reel 802 806 811 816

Note: To dance in Beginner figures, a dancer must be entered in at least one Beginner dance.

Open Figures: Uil Ul3 U1l5 15&0
2-hand Reel 850 855 860 865
3-hand Reel 851 856 861 866
4-hand Book 852 857 862 867
6-hand Book 853 858 863 868

8-hand Book 854 859 864 869



GRADE EXAMS

G-1 (Grade Exam 1) $25
G-2 (Grade Exam 2) $25
G-3 (Grade Exam 3) $25
G-4 (Grade Exam 4) $30
G-5 (Grade Exam 5) $30
G

-6 (Grade Exam 6) $30

SODA BREAD COMPETITION

Three classes of competition: white, brown and currant. Entries will be done at the Feis.
Entries must be labeled with the class of bread and the entrant’s name and school. Entries
must be submitted at the Feis entrance table by 10:30 AM on Saturday. Criteria for judging will
be appearance, texture and taste. Results will be announced Saturday afternoon. Entries
will not be returned. No advance registration or fee for entries. $5.00 per loaf

TWO SPECIALS in honor of Cancer Victims.
BOTH COMPETITIONS JUDGED BY 7 JUDGES!

COMPETITION 1000

THE BERNARD GREENE PRELIMINARY CHALLENGE SPECIAL
Cost: $15.00

To be held at the end of the day Sunday.

-Open to all preliminary championship dancers, one step in soft shoe (reel or slip jig) and one
step in hard shoe (jig or hornpipe). One winner. Proceeds will go the American Cancer Society.

Attire: Black skirt or pants, plain black t-shirt or tights (no writing on clothing), tights or socks.

COMPETITION 1001

THE BERNARD GREENE OPEN CHALLENGE SPECIAL
Cost: $15.00

To be held at the end of the day Sunday

-Open to all Open championship dancers, one step in soft shoe (reel or slip jig) and one step
in hard shoe (jig or hornpipe). One winner. Proceeds will go the American Cancer Society.

Attire: Black skirt or pants, plain black t-shirt or tights (no writing on clothing), tights or socks.
COMPETITION 1002

THE DESMOND GREENE MEMORIAL SPECIAL

Cost: $15.00 — To be held end of the day Saturday

Open to All Prizewinner Dancers Under 13. Hornpipe (Traditional or slow speed) step down the
line. One Winner. Proceeds will go to the American Cancer Society.



PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE CONSIDERATIONS

If the number and composition of entries permit, schedule will be:

Friday: Grade Exams 1-6 4:00 pm at hotel

Saturday:  All SATURDAY PRELIMINARY AND OPEN Championships
All Grades up to Under 13
All Specials
All FIGURES (except adults)
Desmond Greene Memorial Special

Sunday: All SUNDAY PRELIMINARY AND OPEN Championships
Treble Reel Specials
Grades U15 and 15 & Over Only
Specials 14 & Over
Adult solos, figures and special competition
Bernard Greene Memorial Specials

Until all entries are received and tabulated, this preliminary schedule is a goal.

guarantee.

Itis NOT a



